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LAW OFFICES
HOWARD & LAWSON
110 S. WASHINGTON STREET
: DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122
JOHN M. HOWARD, JR.

RD, JR TELEPHONE 745-6471
DAVID E. LAWSON AREA CODE 317

SETH B. LEWIS

December 1, 1981

Mr. Stanley M. Shartle
R.-Ro 1, Bex. 33
Stilesville, IN 46180

Re: State of Indiana v. Gibbs

Dear Stanley:

I enclose herewith our firm trust account check payable to
you in the sum of $295 for services rendered on behalf of

Bruce E. Gibbs. Thank you ever so much for your good help,
it was excellent and your charges were extremely reasonable.

Howard, ir.
JMH/dm

Enclosure



LAW OFFICES

HOWARD & LAWSON

110 S. WASHINGTON STREET
DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122

JOHN M. HOWARD, JR. TELEPHONE 745-6471

DAVID E. LAWSON AREA CODE 317

SETH B. LEWIS

November 24, 1981

Mr. Bruce E, Gibbs
e¢/o Jack P. Gibbs
B R .. Bod 10
Clayton, IN 46118
Dear Bruce:
I enclose herewith a statement from Stanley Shartle for ser-
vices rendered in preparing your case for hearing. Would
you please bring me a check payable to Stanley M. Shartle in
the sum of $295 at your earliest convenience so that I can
pay Stanley. He is not pressing but his work was so excellent
and his charge is 50 reasonable I really don't want to make
him wait.
Thank you very much, I will be talking with you.

Very truly yours;

HOWARD & LAWSON

By: John M, Howard, Jr.
JMH/dm
Enclosure

eC Stanley M. Shartle



LAW OFFICES
HOWARD & LAWSON
110 S. WASHINGTON STREET
DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122
JOHN M. HOWARD, JR. TELEPHONE 745-6471
DAVID E. LAWSON AREA CODE 317

SETH B. LEWIS

September 23, 1981

Mr. Stanley Shartle
Rural Route #1, Box 33
Stilesville, Indiana 46180

Re: State of Indiana vs. Bruce Gibbs
Hendricks Superior Court II
Cause No. 2SCR80-67

Dear Stanley:

This case is set for hearing on October 26, 1981
at-9:00 o0'cloek A .M. I would hope that you could be available
for that hearing and I will call you around the 12th of October
to set up a time to get together and discuss preparations.

Kindest regards -

Very truly yours,

Howard, Jr.

JMH/ngs
cc:: Mr. Bruce Gibbs



LAW OFFICES

HOWARD & LAWSON

110 S. WASHINGTON STREET
DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122

JOHN M. HOWARD, JR. TELEPHONE 745-6471
DAVID E. LAWSON Juty 8; 1981L AREA CODE 317
SETH B. LEWIS

Mr. Stanley Shartle
Ro R #l, Box 33
Stilesville, Indiana 46180
RE: State of Indiana v. Bruce Gibbs
Hendricks Superior Court No. II
Cause No. 2SCR80-67
Dear Stanley:
The hearing on the Bruce Gibbs matter will be on August 20,
1981, at 9:00.0'clock a.m. I am asking that you please re-
serve yourself for trial that day.

Thank you for your help.

Kindest regards.

Jr.

JMH/1s
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FHONE 317 - £39-6225 : DATE

10:

PLEASE REMIT TO

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

R.R.1, BOX 33
STILESVILLE, IND. 46180

Mr. Bruce Gibbs

¢/o Mr. John M. Howard, Jr.
Howard & Lawson

Danville, Indiana 46122

November 20, 1981

For professional services rendered as follows:

Survey and plat of a part of the South Half of Section 27 Told Na

R. 1 W., showing the relationship of certain land improvements to
County Roads 400 S. and 101 E.

FIELD WORK (includes labor of field party, mileage, instrument
charges, and all other costs):

June 22, 1981: 2 men 2.5 hours at $35 per Wi iiv. @ o 30750
June 29..1981:72 1 . 2.5 < L " i aa e B0

OFFICE WORK (includes computations, reducing field notes,
drawing maps, making prints, etc.)

1 man 6 hours at $20 per Bri, v, ..ot vav v L aaa120000
1 man October 26, 1981, trip to Danville for court........ N.C.
e A $295.00

Beginning 30 days after the date stated above, 1% per month (18% annual rate)
will be added to this account on any unauthorized unpasid previous balance.




